
Ss{eG+n{- da{ qd fr-flq \rd ffiffi qRrq
csrR, Nolt t'Fr-EdsT rNsTrTU't'E oF SCni\CE /\ND l.tac'lNOLOGY

(Councii of Scientific & Indr:strial Research)

fr{drc; lonnat; JFFT:ASsAM
Tele: 03'76 - 237[177

Web: *'ws..neist.r'cs. in E-mail; ao(llneist. r.cs.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

On-line t.n,lei are inuited through Government-e Market place (GcM) on behalt ot Dir.ector, CSIR-NEIST, Jorhat fiom
rcnowned, expcricnced, wcll established and registercd contractors/cooperativc Societies/Agcncies fbr provicling (i) 03
(Thrcc) ros. of Sectrity Superuisors and 55 Nos. of Security Guards (lncluding 2 Female Security cuards) at CSIR-North
East Institute of Science &Technology (NEIST), Jorhat on rates notitled by Chief labour commissioner (Central). They
should be registcrsd with Cenlral/State Labour Department and possess a valicl Labour license under the provisions of
Contraci Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act, 1970 1br Security Scrvices and also regisrered rvith Assam Private Security
Agencies (Regulation) Act 2005, ESIC, trPF, GST Authorities and having executed security contracts satisfactorily $ithin
thc last three financial year (From 2021-22, 2022-23 2023-2024) either in CSIR Labs/lnstitutes or in Covernmenr
Departments/Public Sectol Undedakings/Corporate and lndustrial Sectors. The contrdctors shall submit pSARA Licensc of
the agency tlom Assam Covemment.

SI. NIT No. Dcscliption Bstimated cost
Pcr annum

FMD Duration

D-15012/9/24-Cen 03 (T1ree) nos.
of Sccurity
Supervisors ancl

55 Nos. of
Sccurity Guards
(lncluding 2
Female Security
Guards) at
CSTR-North
East Institute of
Science

&Technology
(NEtST),
.Jorhat

Its. 2,25,00,000/-
Rs.4,50,000/- to be
dcposited in the
account of Director,
CSIR-NEIST, Jorhat
SBI No.-30266871392
IFSC Code-
sBTN0005604

(Relaxation of EMD
will be as pcr Govt. of
lndia Rules relatjng to
MSME etc. Bidder
should upload relevant
documents).

For a pcriod of 2 years,

which may be cxtended
sub.ject to satist'actory
pcrformance on the s3me
terms and conditions and
approval of the cornpetent
authority.

Publishing date ofBid on GeM Portal 07.10.2024 at 12.00 Noon

Bid Dlration Period
2l days

Last date and Timc for snbmission Rid
28.10.2024 at 12.30 P.M

Date and Tirrl€ lbr Opening ol'Technical Bid
28.10.2024 at 1.00 P.M

Date and Tine lor Finanoial Bid
Wi11be notificd later 10 the
technically qualihed
bidder(s)

Tender documenls can be downloaded fiom the GeM portal (ht1ps:/,'rvwu.. scin. eov. iir) pleasc note thal the submjssion ofthe
tender/bid is only through the Govern'enre-Market (GeM) in Two Bid, i.e., Techniqal Bid & Financial Bid.

Notice with Iink is also available on CSIR-NEIST website https:/lwu,w. neist. res. in (for reference only)
Director, CSIR-NEIST, Jorhat reselves thc right to accept or reject any of]er without assigning any reasons.

sd/-
Controllcr of Administrrtion

. i :,'1
,1/*{ I -

Pase I of20



'r . GeM

Document required from sellerfc*ar g aii
rttr (€dJ

Bid Number/Eiff o-qr6. (fus +iuqr):
cEM/2A24,B/s477 549

Dated/fuo : 07_fi_2o24

Bid Document/ kE q€ftm

Fxpenel.e Crite' ia,Brdder Turnover,Certiticate tRequeIJ
i,tl^. ] ; 1-Yl, :: "^,_o: 

c 1 ( R e q J e s L e d i n I rO. n o o i L-: o"n-a r o ol2 (Req uesLed jn ATC)

_1".1111 ;1v Oig""r rs seekrng e\empl,on from Expelence /rL'rcver Crrterla, Lhe supportrng documents ,";;;;;;;' ,

;;':;J;Jr"' 
exernption mrsr oe uproaded'o''",i"Lotion ov

Bid Detaitsrf{g fu{{ur
Bid End Date/Timert+s ;iq *i trr arttqzsrq 2B-10-2024 12OO:OO

Bid Opening Date/Time/fus g i 6t
ar{iqzsra 2A-70-2024 12:3O:OO

Bid Offer Vatidity (From End Date)/fog ftraar
trrdr ("id di 6r dr{Iq t) 60 (Days)

Min istry/State N a m eFitrdq/Iro_q qT arJ{ [4inistry Of Science And Technology
Department NamerfiHlq w Department Of Scientific And lndustrial Research (dsir)
Organisation Name/ti?T&r ry ara 

..
councit of scientjfi. ono rnor*i nlr"iJlir)

Office Name,@ql- qdarq
North East lnstitute Of Science Ancj Technology

Item Categoryfqi +-m ::.cfli,t]/ 
Manpower Service (Version 2.0) .

:l:::1,:."IT"1.i"t/tnsr;turions/ Residenriar; urar rreo

Co ntract pe riod/3rq"iq 3rqiq 2 Year{s)
Minimum Average Annual Turnover of thebidder (For 3 years)rfug{ a q++a :ilT_a
Erl{6 -ftrt+t (l EsI d) 225 Lakh (s)

Years of past Experience Required for
same/similar serviceffizFara d-qr3i} b IAq
3rtlFd forra rqsrq A, E{

3 Year (s)

Past Experience of Similar Services
required,@ d{6 fr tqr3{t q R-trar :rrqqqq,
3ld3r4 t
MSE Exemption for years Of
Experience/3rgs{E d E{ + qd\rs$ 

F.d,/ and
Turnover,/-*3i{ + fi(, (d(.sS +) q'c qrg t
Startup Exemption for years of Experience
and Turnover/ 3Tds{q il otr t +aa]]q p_c



Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in

Bid to RA enabled/fug t fi{€. frarm FDr-q l6.qr

Type of Bid/fus 6r q.I'r{
Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation,ffidT {aiis-d fi
q'kr4 d6#6I eg-o{vr ig 3r{Fd €fq
Estimated Bid Vatue/3rgarBd fus {-q
Eva I uation Method/J[qrda qgfa Total value wise evaluation
Financial Document Indicating price
Breakup Required/qs Ea]lA ardr ftfiq dFrnJ
io:rq 3rmcl-6 t
Arbitration Clause

EMD Deta ilA(rfi& fu{{sr

Advisory Bank/usoffi

E^4D Amount€qfi-fl {fQI

ePBG Percenta ge(%)/Sd-ffi qflrrd ( % )

Duration of epBG required (Months)/{fffi.ii 6T
3TEiFd 3{Elr} (Fg-}).

State Ban k of Ind ia

45 0000

5.0 0

{a) EMD EXEMpToN: The bidder seekjng Er4D exemption, must submit the varid supporting document for therelevant categorv as per ceM GTC_ with the bid. und;; M;; ;;i"#v, onrv manufalurers for goods and serviceProv ders ror se'vices are erioihlp_for exe.pti""i'",n ev-ri ;;;;'";, .." excruded irom the purview or Lh,sPoticy.rla "fr rral $ r+qrr ffi rc + e-gr fu{ de"m;;eTh"tHq tu;.} €,q}u €_droa rer.b qR_d 6{a FtHTHtr#fr oa-a a+n+rt * n. dam; -' i'; l"# +*' *o- S..oa r,{. ; ;, *; :;;r$*, eF nF +

(b). Et\4D &
aarad {RI,

Performance security should be in
s6r {6 drr( +s t, era+s + qer d.#xYffi 

ot tun"ot'urv' wherever it is a pplicable.ifaTr& 3#{ +rqrad

Beneficiaryfdts{rf :
Director
NoRTH EAsr lNSTlrurE oF SclFNcE AND TECHNoLocY, Department of scientifjc and rndustriar Research {DSrR),

Advjsory B a n k/(rgqra.Tt Bank



Council of Scientific and tndustrial Research (CSIR), f,{in;51ry of Science and Technology(Director, Neist)

M I I Co m p Ii a n ce/(rq3{r$3r+ 3r{ql{d

l,',,;;;;;."-* nqT;_-
MSE Purchase preference^ra!.{It q0d Eft{dr

N4SE Pu rchase Preference/!4lr{l$ rrtft(

2. Two simila r completed
cost; or

services costing not less than the amount equal to 5O% (fifty percent) of the estimated

Eftqdr

1 lf the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shali beexemptedfromtherequirernentof"BidderTurnover'cTiteriaand"Experiencecriteria,,suolecliomeetingof
quality and technical speciflcatlons. If the bidder is oEN4 of the offered products, it would ;; e;;;ted frorn the'oEly' Averaqe Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. ln cdse anybidder is seeking exemption from,Turnover / Experience"Criteria, ihe supporting 0".".""Jt" pro* his eligibilityfor exernption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2 The nrinirnum averaqe annualfinancial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st14arch of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentiry evidence inthe form of certified Audited Balance sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the chartered Accountant /cost Accountant indicating the turnover detaiJs for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. ln case thedale of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the averige turnover in iespect ot tnecompleted financia years after the date of constitution shall be taken into accouni for this criteria.3 Years of Past Experlence requiredr The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above inbid document (endinq month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing simjlar type of services to anyCentral/ State Govt Organjzation / pSU. Copies of relevant coiiracts / ordeis to be uIioaded along with bid lnsupport of having provided services during each of the Financial year.4 Purchase preference to Micro and small Enterpr ses (MSrs): Purchase pTeference will be given to JVlsEs asdefined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and 5malJ Enterprises (N4sEs) order, 2012 clated 23.03.2012 issuedby I\4inistry of Micro small and Med,ium Enterprises and its subsequent orders/NottficaIons issued by concernedMinistry lf the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference foT services, the bidder must be the serviceproviderofthe ofFered service Relevant documentary evidence in this regard snatt oe uptoadeJ along with thebid in respect of the offered service. lf L-1 ls not an MSE and MSE Service Frovid"r trt nailn"u" quoieo pricewithin L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /prlce band as defined in tne retevanifolicy,inen rooz oroe]-quantity wili be awarded to such N4sE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bicl price. tne buyeri'are advised torefer to the or\4 .No.1 4 2021 ppD-dated-L8.05.i023 for compliance of concurrent appric;tio; ;ip; bricProcurement Policy for Micro and srnall Enterprises order,20L2 and publ c procurement (preference to Make inlndia) order, 2017. Benefits of lvlsE will be allowecl only if the credentials of the service piovider are validated on-line in Ge[4 prof]le as well as validated and approved by the Buyer atter evaluation of submitted documents.5 Estimated Bid value indicated above js being declared solelyfor the purpose of guidance on EMD amount andfor deterrnining the Eligibility criteria related to Turn over, Pait performance ano eio;ect / cast Explrience etc.This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders ano is atso'not qoinq to Liu" unyimpact on bid particlpatlon. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining ;"-uro-nuOt"n"r, orquoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness andbased on competitive prices received in Bid / Rn process.
6 Past Experience of similar services: The bldder must have successfully executed/completed similar servicesover the last three years i.e the current financial year and the last thresfinanciatyearst'enJing-ronjn or Mur.npr.or lo tle bid opening)l
1. Three sirnilar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (forty percent) of theestimated cost; or

3. One sirniiar cornpJeted service costing not less than the amount equal to gO% (eighty percent) of the estimatedcost

Additional Qualification/Data Required/afaftfi dr+ar z:rrqlqo la



Scope Of Work For the Service:1728282031.pdf

Security Manpower Service (Version 2.O)
Unarmed Security cuard ( 5g )

Technical Specifications/?zFffff frftJM

Type of Establishment / Area

Category of Profile

Category of Skills

Qualificat on

- Office/Commercial/lnstitutions/ Residential;

Office/Commercial/lnstitutions/ Residential

U narmed Security Guard

Skilled, Hi9 hly ski ed

No Preference

Yes

Up to 55 years

Ex Servicemen

Age Limit

Years of Experience

Title For Optional Allowances 3

Ad d iti o n a I S p ec i f i c ati o n D oc u m e nts/Jrfifufr ARIfg (€dri,J

0 - 3 years

Additional Requirements for the Security personnel NA

Addon ( s)/<rs:i-a

Additional Details/3rfrfo+, fufiur

l1 tle For Optional Ailowdnces Z I O

Specification

Duty Hours in a day

Secondary School

Consignees/Reporting officerAtfuSzffderr g{ffi

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

qlMzffdfl&r
3rffi

Additional
Requirement/3fAftfi

3{I{€iFdr



Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

qiM,/ftdErr
3{ffi

Raju Kumar

Address/tfdl

785 006, Pu libor, Jorhat

Number of
resources to

be hired

Additional
Requirement/3rFftm

3rEeq<F-dr

Number of working
days in a month :

30
Tenure/ Duration of
Em ployment (in
months) r24
Basic Pay
(Minimum da ily
wage) : 739
Provident Fund
(lNR per day) | 60
EDLI (lNR per day)
:2.\
ESI (lNR per day) :

24.O7
EPF Admin charge
(lNR per day) : 2.5
Bonus {lNR per
day) i61.55
Optional Allowa nce
1(in Ru pees) :0
OptionalAllowance
2 (in Rupees) : 0
Optional Allowa nce
3 (in Rupees) :0

Number of working
days in a month I

30
Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (in
months) :24
Basic Pay
(Minimum daily
wage) : 868
Provident Fund
(lNR per day) : 60
EDLI (lNR per day)
:2.5
ESI (lNR per day) |

28.27
EPF Admin cha rge
(lNR per day) : 2.5
Bonus (lNR per
day) : 12.30
OptionalAllowance
1 {in Rupees) :0
Optional Allowance
2 (in Rupees) r0
Optjonal Allowance
3 (in Ru pees) :0

Pranjal Pratim Gogoi 785006, Pu libor, Jorhat



Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditionsr$-ar am *,e "ri tus 6r ftsls ar6

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the tirne of issue of the contract. However, once the contract ls issuecl, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or du rat on

Disclaimer/:r*ol"r

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible ior the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcorne, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / iestriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technlcal specificationi and / or terms and
cond tions governing the bid. lf any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bicl and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at an"y stage of
bidding process without any notice:,

l Definition of Class l and Class ll suppliers in the bid not in Jine with the extant Order/ Office Memoranclum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EN4D submission from-bidder(s), including via Add tlonal Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such Cellers under Gelvl GTC.

3 Publlshing custom / BoQ bids for items for which regular Ge[4 categories are avaiiable without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. N4entionlng spectfic Brand or Make or llodel or lvlanufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandat ng submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to quarify brdders.
7. Floating / creat on of work contracts as Custom Bids in Serv ces.
B. Seeklng sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached cateqories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal N4inistries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of lndian Standards without

specifying equivalent lndian Certification / standards.
l0 Seeking experience from speclf c organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. lncorporating any clause against the t4sN4E poiicy ancl preference to [4ake in lndia policy.

13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / B d Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

15 Any ATC clause in contravention with Gel\4 GTC CIause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. ln case of multiple Lt-
bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L 1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by ceM system.

Fuather, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
th s bid, they can raise their representation against the sanre by using the Representation window provicled in
the bld details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on ce[4. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representat ons anci would not be aliowed to open bids lf he fails to reply to
such represe ntatio ns.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Condit ons/€rFff.q Rqe 3lk qtd, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Aqreement specific to this Service as provided in the l/larketplace. However in case if any condition
specif ed in GeneTal Terms and Conditions,qlaT;q F{ff 3ln qt$ is contradicted by the conditions stlpulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over rlde the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.



ln rerms of Getv GTc ctause 26.egarding Restrictions on procu.ement from a bidder of a country which shares a land bord€r with tndia, anv bidder from a countrv which

shares a tand border with tndia wil be elig]bte to ;; i; tfs tender onty ifthe bidder is regisier;d with the competent aulhoriiv while participauns in bid. Bidder has to

in accordanc€ wrth the raw..ria 6r grar;q rrdl b tis 26 +'Tiqsi d ur-ad *'€rer sffi fi4r €rflr 6{* sra aT } fu5{ t qtrd

q{ q6iiq h qiiicr d srr{d b srq ttr} fiflr srFr ori srd icr 61 6E sn ff5{ {S Ft{dr * fd-5 i} h fr\'a0fr qrd ftlr
;|{ a-6 R-s ii qrm sers qrffi fr qI€ dfif-d E}tlCs ii slra 13 qaq fu< +} 5a+r r4waa orar t}nn 3it{ 6t$ 8fr

ar*a dqqr f6q dri q Fs6r 3r{qrdd a 6rA q{ 3Bitr EFl iltrrd sqrs 6d st{ tFr{a fi ;rgsn rrn 6T 6rdfi 6rfu€

+r :rrun rbn t

---Tha n k Yo u/{r{qrd---


